TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		10/19/2009	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobius Management Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Old Post Road	
City:	Rye	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10580	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1721468	INFOPAC
Registration Number:	1974132	DOCUMENTDIRECT
Registration Number:	2485728	CLICK-N-DONE
Registration Number:	2357393	DOCUANALYZER
Registration Number:	2717149	MOBIUS
Registration Number:	2746952	E-SEARCH & VIEW
Registration Number:	2750096	CONTENUITY
Registration Number:	2874146	MOBIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8248

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018352

Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Erick J. Palmer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0684

900148117

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09147102 EJP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erick J. Palmer	
Signature:	/ejp/	
Date:	11/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST MOBIUS TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST MOBIUS TRADEMARKS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0685

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent, with principal offices at 111 W. Monroe St., 10th Floor East, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Administrative Agent") holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Mobius Management Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 120 Old Post Road, Rye, New York 10580 (the "Grantor"), pursuant to a certain security agreement between the Administrative Agent and the Grantor, recoded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2007 at Reel 003595 / Frame 0371 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations as granted under the Intellectual Property Agreement, if any. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of October, 2009.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By: Martine
Name: Matta
Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0686

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks (Reel 3595 / Frame 0371)

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
INFOPAC	1721468	10/06/1992
DOCUMENTDIRECT	1974132	09/14/1996
CLICK-N-DONE	2485728	09/04/2001
DOCUANALYZER	2357393	06/13/2000
MOBIUS	2717149	05/20/2003
E-SEARCH & VIEW	2746952	08/05/2003
CONTENUITY	2750096	08/12/2003
MOBIUS	2874146	08/17/2004

9236349

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0687